A N A L O G Dual 12-Bit Buffered
D E V I C E S Multiplying CMOS D/A Converter
DAC8221
FEATURES
• Two Matched 12-Bit DACs on One Chip
• Packaged in a Narrow 0.3" 24-Pin DIP
• Direct Parallel Load of All 12 Bits for High DataThroughput
• On-Chip Latches for Both DACs

• Digital Gain/Attenuation Control
• Ideal for Battery-Operated Equipment
ORDERING INFORMATION f
PACKAGE
RELATIVE GAIN MILITARY* INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL
ACCURACY ERROR TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
(+5V or +1SV) —55°C to+125'C -40°C to +85°C 0°Cto+70°C
±1/2 LSB ±1 LSB DAC8221AW DAC8221EW _
±1/2 LSB ±2 LSB - - DAC8221GP
±1 LSB ±4 LSB - DAC8221FW DAC8221HP
*1 LSB 3=4 LSB - DAC8221FP DAC8221 HStt
* For devices processed in total compliance to MIL-SDT-883, add /883 after part
number. Consult factory for 883 data sheet,
t Burn-in is available on commercial and industrial temperature range parts in
CerDIP, plastic DIP, and TO-can packages,